TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Sea Tel, Inc. | | 10/22/2008 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Marlink, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1101 Wootton Parkway | |
| City: | Rockville | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 20852 | |
| Entity Type: | ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2725174 | WAVECALL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 442-1137

Email: dmason@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Mason / Morgan Lewis & Bockius

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 067825-2040 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Diane J. Mason |
| Signature: | /djm/ |
| Date: | 10/24/2008 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0848

900119224

Total Attachments: 1

source=wavelinkREV#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0849

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sea Tel, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

"WaveCall" registered June 10, 2003 under Registration Number 2725174.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Marlink, Inc.; a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment on the dates set forth below.

| assignoi | R: | ASSIGNEE: |
|-------------|---|--|
| Dated: Octo | ober 22, 2008 | Dated: October 22, 2008 |
| | ENA BLAY GLOVER ZIDENT, SGATEL, INC | Marlink, Inc. By: July James Whish- Name: Take M. OLIN GROUP Marlink Inc. Its: CEO, MARLINK GROUP Marlink Inc. |
| Address; | 4030 Nelson Avenue Concord, CA 94528 | Address: Lysaker Torb 45 Jim Nussbaue 1366 Lysaker UP Marline, Norway UP Marline, |

014179.000111068503,5

RECORDED: 10/24/2008

O